From: rip@rktect.com

Sent: Tuesday, December 19, 2023 12:28 PM

To: robotopdx@gmail.com; arasmussen@modernbuildingsystems.com

Cc: Peter Domine

Subject: 2148 Turner Road SE, 23 122978 00 PLN

Attachments: exterior elevation.pdf; flood plain.pdf; L1.1.pdf; A1.1.pdf; W1.2 .pdf; 1.3 .pdf;
h1.4.pdf

® Pursuant to SRC 300.310, a Neighborhood association contact is required when submitting a land use
application. South East Mill Creek is the City-recognized neighborhood association(s) whose boundaries
include, or are adjacent to, the subject property. According to the City of Salem Web site, you are
identified as the chair(s) and land use chair(s) of the neighborhood association.

Ron Ped

President/Architect

Ronald James Ped Architect, PC
1220 twentieth Street SE Suite 125

Salem, Oregon 97302
503.363.1456

rip@rktect.com

o The address of the subject property;
2148 Turner Road SE
o Asummary of the proposal;

Construct 18,000 SF office and warehouse, 4000 SF equipment shed and related yard storage for
General Contractor

o A conceptual site plan, if applicable, that includes the proposed development; and
Please find the attached development plan
o The date on which the e-mail or letter is being sent.

Today date is 19 December 2023

Merry Christmas

Ron Ped


https://library.municode.com/or/salem/codes/code_of_ordinances?nodeId=TITXUNDECO_UDC_CH300PRLAUSAPLELAUSPR_S300.310NEASCO

President/Architect

Ronald James Ped Architect, PC
1220 twentieth Street SE Suite 125
Salem, Oregon 97302
503.363.1456
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COMPOSITION
OR SHAKE ROOFING
MAXIMUM SPANS
DF#2, L/240, 30# LL, & 10# LL

12" O.C. 13'-6"
2x6 16" O.C. 12-1"
24" O.C. 9'-10"
12" O.C. 17'-8"
2x8 16" O.C. 15-4"
24" O.C. 12'-3"
12" O.C. 21-7"
2x10 16" O.C. 18-9"
24" O.C. 15'-3"
12" O.C. 25'-1"
2x12 16" O.C. 21'-8"
24" O.C. 17'-9"

Per 2017 ORSC, Table R802.5.1(5)

1/8"=1-0"

TRUSS NOTES:

1.

2.
3.

FLOOR: 40 PSF LL. *10 PSF TOP CHORD
DL. *5 PSF BOTTOM CHORD DL.

TRUSSES SPACED AT 24.0" O/C.

TRUSS DRAWING IS FOR ILLUSTRATION
ONLY. ALL TRUSSES SHALL BE INSTALLED
& BRACED TO MANUFACTURERS
DRAWINGS & SPECIFICATIONS.

ALL TRUSSES WILL NOT BE FIELD-ALTERED
WITHOUT PRIOR BUILDING DEPT.
APPROVAL OF ENGINEERING
CALCULATIONS.

. ALL TRUSSES SHALL HAVE DESIGN

DETAILS & DRAWINGS ON SITE FOR
FRAMING INSPECTION.

. ALL TRUSSES SHALL CARRY

MANUFACTURERS STAMP.

GENERAL NOTES

. SCALE: DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS.

2. CODE: ALL WORK SHALL BE PERFORMED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS AND COMPLY WITH ALL APPLICABLE NATIONAL, STATE AND LOCAL BUILDING CODES. IT IS

MAX SQ FT

MIN. EXITS:

TYP OF CONSTRUCTION

SPRINKLERS

OCCUPANCY

ADDITION SQ FT:

BUILDING SQ FT

30" MIN. AROUND BUILDING

OCCUPANT LOAD:

MAX TRAVEL DISTANCE:

BATHROOMS:

: V-B
: NO
: B &SI

- 9.000 SQ FT
.75% = MAX SQ FT = 15,750 F/P =2,500/30

: 15,000 SQ FT

5,100 (OFFICES) / 150 =34
5,100 (STORAGE)/500 = 30
TOTAL = 64

75’

2

(3) H.C. BATHROOMS (UNISEX)

THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO INSURE COMPLIANCE WITH SAID CODES.
3. JOB SITE: PRIOR TO SUBMITTING A BID, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VISIT JOB SIDE AND NOTIFY THE OWNER AND DESIGNER OF ANY CONDITIONS NOT INCLUDED IN THESE DOCUMENTS WHICH
REQUIRE CORRECTIVE OR ADDITIONAL ACTIONS.
4. DIMENSIONS: ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO THE FACE OF THE STUD WALL OR MASONRY FOUNDATION. THE CONTRACTOR IS TO VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION AND NOTIFY

DESIGNER OF AMY DISCREPANCIES.
5. ALL SHOP DRAWINGS SHALL BE PREPARED AND REVIEW BY AN ENGINEER PRIOR TO FABRICATION AND ERECTION. THE DESIGNER HAS NOT INSPECTED THE SITE. THE OWNER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR

ALL SITE CONDITIONS INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO: ORIENTATION, DRAINAGE, SOIL BEARING, WIND LOADS AND OTHER SUB-SURFACE CONDITIONS.

6. MODIFICATIONS TO PLANS: ANY MINOR OR REQUIRED CHANGES OR MODIFICATIONS TO THIS PLAN DOES NOT REDUCE OR VOID THE COPYRIGHTS COVERING THIS SET OF PLANS IN ANY WAY.

MODIFICATIONS TO THIS PLAN, FOR ANY REASON, SHOULD BE ATTEMPTED BY AN ARCHITECT OR ENGINEER ONLY. DESIGNER ACCEPTS NO RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE QUALITY AND
COMPLETENESS OF ANY CHANGES ATTEMPTED. PLEASE REMEMBER THAT EVEN A SIMPLE CHANGE TO ONE AREA OF THE PLAN CAN GREATLY AFFECT MANY OTHER AREAS IN THE STRUCTURE;
AND ONLY A QUALIFIED PROFESSIONAL IS EQUIPPED TO FULLY UNDERSTAND THE RAMIFICATIONS OF ANY CHANGES OR MODIFICATIONS.

7. INSTALLATION: ALL MATERIALS, SUPPLIES AND EQUIPMENT SHALL BE INSTALLED PER MANUFACTURERS RECOMMENDATIONS AS WELL AS ANY APPLICABLE CODES AND REQUIREMENTS. THE

DESIGNER SHALL NOT HAVE CONTROL OR CHARGE OF AND SHALL NOT BE RESPONSIBLE FOR CONSTRUCTION MEANS, METHODS, TECHNIQUES, SEQUENCES OR PROCEDURES IN CONNECTION

WITH THE WORK. NOR IS THE DESIGNER RESPONSIBLE FOR THE FAILURE OF ANY OF THEM TO CARRY OUT THE WORK IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS.

8. CONTRACT DOCUMENT: THESE DOCUMENTS ARE THE PROPERTY OF THE DESIGNER AND SHALL NOT BE USED USED WITHOUT CONSENT. UNLAWFUL REPRODUCTION IS A VIOLATION OF FEDERAL

COPYRIGHT LAWS.

NAILING NOTES:
PER IRC TABLE R602.3(1)

JOIST TO SILL OR GIRDER
BRIDGING TO JOIST
SOLE PLATE TO JOIST OR BLK'G
STUD TO SOLE PLATE
TOP PLATE TO STUD
DOUBLE STUDS
DOUBLE TOP PLATES
CONTINUOUS HEADER, TWO PIECES
BUILT-UP HEADER, TWO PIECES

W/ 1/2" SPACER
TOP PLATES, LAPS AND INTERSECTIONS
CEILING JOISTS TO PLATE
CONTINUOUS HEADER TO STUD

CEILING JOISTS, LAPS OVER PARTITIONS

CEILING JOISTS TO PARALLEL RAFTERS
RAFTER TO PLATE

1" BRACE TO EACH STUD AND PLATE
BUILT-UP CORNER STUDS

2" PLANKS

1/2" PLYWOOD ROOF AND WALL
SHEATHING

3/4" PLYWOOD SUBFLOOR

2x MULTIPLE JOISTS - STAGGER @ 15" OC

W/(2) @ EA. END OR SPLICE
(3) OR FEWER
(4) OR MORE

TOE NAIL (3)-8d
TOE NAIL EA. END (2)-8d
FACE NAIL 16d @ 16'0OC
TOE NAIL (4)-8d, END NAIL (2) 16
END NAIL (2)-16d
FACE NAIL 16d @ 24" OC
FACE NAIL 16d @ 16" OC
16d @ 16" OC ALONG EA. EDGE

16d @ 16" OC ALONG EA. EDGE
FACE NAIL (2)-16d
TOE NAIL (3)-8d
TOE NAIL (4)-8d
FACE NAIL (3)-10d
FACE NAIL (3)-10d
TOE NAIL (2)-16d
FACE NAIL (2)-8d
10d @ 24" OC
(2)-16d @ EA.BRG.
EDGES 8d @ 6" OC
INTERMEDIATE 8d @ 12" OC
EDGES 8d @ 6" OC
INTERMEDIATE 8d @ 12" OC

16d NAILS
1/2" DIA M.B. W/
STANDARD NUT AND WASHERS

d

LUMBER SPECIES:

POSTS, BEAMS, HEADERS, JOISTS, AND RAFTERS: DF-#2

EXPOSED ARCH BEAMS: DF-#1 OR BETTER

SILLS, PLATES BLOCKING, AND BRIDGING: DF-#2

ALL STUDS: DF#2 OR BETTER

PLYWOOD SHEATHING SHALL BE AS FOLLOWS
ROOF SHEATHING: 7/16" OSB
WALL SHEATHING: 1/2" INT-APA RATED 32/16 OR 7/16" OSB
FLOOR SHEATHING: 7/8"-MAIN FLOOR (3/4"-SECOND FLOOR)

T & G INT-APA RATED OSB

GLU LAM BEAMS: Fo = 2400, DRY ADH (EXT. ADH @ EXT. CONDITIONS)
PSL MATERIALS*: Fb=2900 E=2.0 Fv=290
LVL MATERIALS**: Flo=2600 E=1.8 Fv=285

* PSL INDICATES PARRALEL STRAND LUMBER
o LVL INDICATES LAMINATED VENEER LUMBER

PLAN #10200
COMFORT HOMES HQ

2140 TURNER ROAD SE SALEM, OR 97302
KYLES AIRWAY SUBDIVISION; LOT 500

MEASURE

1-A
GOODMAN 96%+ FURNACE, OR EQUAL
2,500 - 3,000 SF - GCSS961005CN
3,000 - 3,800 SF - GCSS961205DN
TYVEK HOUSE WRAP, OR EQUAL
PAN FLASHING FOR WINDOWS
PTCS - TESTING PROVIDED

HVAC ATTIC VENTILATION PROVIDED
WINDOWS U: 0.28

WALLS: R23
ROOF/VAULTS: R38
CRAWL: R38

SITE PLAN
BY OTHERS

Andre Makarenko
503-581-1440

Description

Revision Table

COPYRIGHT NOTICE Drawings are the property of PIXELESK, LLC and may not be used or reproduced without the express written consent of PIXELESK, LLC. © 2021 PIXELESK, LLC Salem, OR 97304
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COMFORT HOMES HQ

2140 TURNER ROAD SE SALEM, OR 97302

KYLES AIRWAY SUBDIVISION

PLAN #:

10200

LOT
AREA:
3.84 AC

2425 SF
7426 SF
2550 SF
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PLAN AREAS:
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DESIGNER IS NOT A LICENSED ENGINEER. It is the responsibility of the purchaser to verify that this structure meets all State and Local building design codes.
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DESIGNER IS NOT A LICENSED ENGINEER. It is the responsibility of the purchaser to verify that this structure meets all State and Local building design codes.
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& 1/2" CEILING GYPSUM BD. e WL Lol WAL REQUIRED DEPTH BELOW FINISH GRADES.
M 3. CONCRETE STRENGTH
LLJ ] - 3,000 PSI AT 28 DAYS FOR ALL SLABS. (FOUNDATION DESIGN BASED ON 2,500 PSI).
- - 3,000 PSI AT 28 DAYS FOR ALL OTHER CONDITION. Andre Makarenko
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6. INFILTRATION, ALL OPENINGS IN THE EXT. BLDG. ENVELOPE SHALL BE SEALED AGAINST AIR INFILTRATION. THE
FOLLOWING AREAS MUST BE SEALED.
- JOINTS AROUND WINDOW AND DOOR FRAMES
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DESIGNER IS NOT A LICENSED ENGINEER. It is the responsibility of the purchaser to verify that this structure meets all State and Local building design codes.
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BTWN 2-10" & 3'-2"

4" MAX SO THAT A
4" SPHERE CANNOT
PASS THROUGH

(L

N

PROVIDE MIN 36" CLEAR
WIDTH AT STAIRWAYS

6'-8" MIN. HEADROOM

(3) 2x12 STRINGERS

RAILING NOTES:

1. STAIRWAYS SHALL HAVE A MIN. WIDTH OF 36".
HAND RAILS MAY ENCROACH A MAX. OF 3 1/2"
INTO THE REQUIRED WIDTH.

2. TREADS SHALL HAVE A MIN. WIDTH OF 9". STAIR
TREADS MUST BE UNIFORM AND CAN NOT VARY
FROM THE LARGEST TO THE SMALLEST BY MORE
THAN 3/8".

3. STAIRWAYS SHALL HAVE MIN. 6'-8" OF HEADROOM
AT THE NOSE OF THE STAIR.

4. ENCLOSED USABLE SPACE UNDER INTERIOR STAIRS
SHALL BE PROTECTED ON THE ENCLOSED FACE
WITH 5/8" TYPE "X" GYPSUM WALL BOARD.

INTERIOR STAIR

/Volumes/BLKPXL/PROJECTS/21043 - CH HQ. PDF created October 3, 2023 by Elijah Kay.

FLOOR PLAN NOTES:

6.

EXTERIOR WALLS: 2x6 @ 24" O.C. OR 16" O.C. (VERIFY W/GC); GARAGE: 2x6 @ 16" O.C., UNO.

1
2. INTERIOR PARTITIONS: 2x4 @16" O.C., UNO.
3.
4
5

VENT RANGE HOOD TO OUTSIDE. VENT 80 CFM EXHAUST FANT TO OUTSIDE WITH 7" DIA DUCT.

. PROVIDE MOISTURE RESISTANT GYP. BD. AT TUB/SHOWER WAINSCOTS.
. ALL WORK TO CONFORM TO CURRENT INTERNATIONAL 1 & 2 FAMILY DWELLING CODE AS AMENDED

AND ADOPTED BY THE STATE OF OREGON.
WALLS ARE DIMENSIONED "FACE TO FACE" OF FRAMING.

7. WINDOW SIZES ARE SHOWN "NOMINAL" (WIDTH x HEIGHT). VERIFY SIZING WITH MANUFACTURER OF

SELECTED WINDOWS.

. KITCHEN DESIGN PROVIDED BY SUPPLIER. VERIFY WINDOW LOCATION ON KITCHEN PLAN BEFORE

STARTING CONSTRUCTION.

. CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ALL APPLICABLE FEDERAL, STATE OF OREGON AND

Revision Table

TOTAL SHEAR WALLS: 60'-3"

102'

COMFORT HOMES HQ

PLAN AREAS

O
0
>
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N = 5. STAIRWAYS SHALL HAVE AT LEAST ONE HANDRAIL CURRENT BUILDING CODES OF THE MUNICIPALITY FOR WHICH THIS PLAN IS BEING CONSTRUCTED.
y n LOCATED 34" TO 38" ABOVE THE NOSING OF VERIFY LOCAL CODES WITH BUILDING OFICIAL BEFORE CONSTRUCTION.
TREADS AND LANDINGS. THE HAND GRIP 10. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER MANUAL FOR INSTALLATION DETAILS OF ALL ENGINEERED JOIST,
1 1/8" PART. BD. PORTION OF HANDRAILS SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN RAFTERS, POST AND BEAMS.
~— BULLNOSE TREADS - 1-1/2" OR GREATER THAN 2" [N CROSS-SECTIONAL 11. MECHANICAL CHASES: FRAMING CONTRACTOR TO BLOCK OUT ALL MECHANICAL AND HVAC
i GLUED AND SCREWED {1 DIMENSION. CHASES. KEEP CHASES CLEAR OF ALL PLUMBING AND ELECTRICAL.
N [40)
= (INSTALL AFTER ROOF) 6. HANDRAILS SHALL BE CONTINUOUS THE FULL
— 5 LENGTH OF THE STAIRS. THE ENDS OF HANDRAILS
/ N SHALL RETURN TO WALL OR TERMINATE INTO A
S NEWEL POST OR SAFETY TERMINAL.
‘ z 7. STAIRWAYS HAVING LESS THAN 2 RISERS DO NOT
L9"—10.5“ , B REQUIRE A HAND RAIL.
8. 34" MIN. HEIGHT GUARDRAILS SHALL BE PROVIDED
FOR AT PORCHES, DECKS, BALCONIES, STAIRWAYS
AND LANDINGS WHERE THE ADJACENT SURFACE
, IS GREATER THAN 24" BELOW.
1/2" RISERS 9. RAILING AND GUARDRAIL BALUSTER SPACING
SHALL BE NO GREATER THAN 4".
10. THE TRIANGULAR OPENINGS FORMED BY THE
RISER, TREAD, AND BOTTOM OF GUARDRAIL SHALL
NOT ALLOW A 6" DIAMETER SPHERE TO PASS
THROUGH.
11. EXTERIOR SPIRAL STAIRS TO BE FABRICATED AND
INSTALLED PER THE MFG. INSTRUCTIONS.
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TOTAL SHEAR WALLS: 137-9"
75' 'T 8-81/2" N
= BT m
86 pE20H0— — — 5008 — — — 3068
| — X8 |
ELECTRICAL | | Exit
A | | A
| |
| |
— A | |
| |
| |
| |
D\ | |
9
O I I
| |
| |
& | | &
- | | -
8 - - _I 8
4x8, X8
______________ 1 r———— - - - - - - -/ —/ —/ %
S| | | il
&I | BACK SHOP | e
. || | 148'-8" X 49'-1" | || .
o 7389 BT FT o
|| | MAX71GB@FE 37 | | ‘\
< | | E:
o | | o
x
o | | o
g | | &
|| | | ||
o | | o
=l | | g =
[Yo] LL [Yo]
o S | | R =
N
- - J \ - -
‘48
3
a
4x8]
NG - A
9
/ 8-8" 16-9" 4-¢" , 49' 247 1/2" 16-101/2 W 9
% B '\w/ﬁt
PWDR — C 352618 X X SP%V;I(EZEE
i 8'_0" X 6'_0" \ A - - i
7sam B |- (77 7 | | {8 s
48 SQFT Y e N7/ — ue | 22 < < U ~lz \/ N7/
(§> T' ERE » » | | <§)
T Ay w NN fhss - S Ay s - | | )
- : - 3068 —  __BzssxiselB . D T T B2:55X18GLBL X “e2ssxise. DMK B2:55X18GLB __ | ‘
& o | | Exit 3 ; ] | "
2 3 | | [ e Jle [ ‘ ]
. | B -] ~[B T rrn | ® [s
WALL TY P E SC H E D U LE o | 33-8" 16-10 12-3 12-3 6 I 74" REF 15' A 15-6" %“ o
w | \ u \ ©
T T
E :\O I t 7'-0" X 10'-10" Al BIIATHI ‘ll :\O § IOIIFFICF n %
2X8 STUDS @ 14" O.C SRR - I - 78 af "R PE il - Y-
N 71 SQF o — 180GFF #
J( | T - 1 T 1 1 o || MAXALOTCE. =2 !
I | | | | | | | | | | S z
g o . 1|  SHOW ROOM GONFERENGE s 2
n 53 | | | | | | | I i ‘ ‘ T
2X6 STU DS @ ] 6 O.C- JL : : : : : : : 33!_2|| X 19|_o|| IOI :16"0" x 19|_o||: T C [ %‘t
o B LB059GFT D RO FT o . x
& il >: :< | >: :< | >: MAX 6201S00ET= 1 1 = MAXIOCE. F 5 - \/
T T | | | | | | | | | | CoIsD
2X4 STU DS @ ] 6 OC 8 | | | | | | | | | | Q % ) I — 5050Ls§;f;% 5050RS — L,
= | | | | | | | | | | e 3 B
| L] I L] o | . 2
| % g 3 A OFFICE
N | = 12'-10" X 10'-0"
=2 i 18756 F?
[ | MAX288@E.=2
- 'y
|
N @S == e ] Ol T % ******** 5.5x22.5GLB TRl
5) | B ® B B ) 8| 2 .
| - T
| | 5.5X10.5 GLB | 5.510.5 GLB | . Y 8
. M 4080 _ ML 00— — X 3 i 3
i S I Il
: 5 ! & 2.4 13-2 15-3 15-3 1
N | S N Y o b
= ' . N C C < | %
i | OFFICE i . g g
— T | 13!_0!! X 13|_2u - | | ;CI) 8 (?
. L] P 12058 %7 3 3.5X12 GLB Il 3068 FRONT SHOP H OFFICE SHOWROOM
@ g | [MAXSOEE. =2 < 3068 s 49'-0" X 49'-9" 12'-10" X 10'-0" . 29'-6" X 37'-10"
8 | - G 197556 7 3 !
% £___l = = — & MAX2418 8XCFT— 1 2 MAX288@E.=2 MAX283 B8FT—2 2 é
% 4x4 N | | 3
N e 1 I N e | = 3
I 7N 7 c J | ~ BA i
| _ , 0]
| :\cl) £ K N 7l_o|| X 8"6" 8 y‘txé
_______ w© OFFICE/COPY BREAK RM ! 66 SQ FT 8
| _ N 9'-10" X 12'-4" 9'-10" X 12'-4" 59 SQFT
C 199G F3 1999E F3 5 'é )
2 Large Safe C MAX2IOCE.=2 MAX2IOGE.=2 5 b " %
” = % -
M | ) ®
: 2868 2 = TN g+t -0y — — — — — — — — — .
- STORAGE u |Ol - e @: ******** 55x22.5GLB
13"0" X 4"2" E\.‘ é é C C 12! ?OFHFXIC10E| oll
S FT > 1 i 1 - - E
3 8§ 08 SSQQ T Z 18759G 3 J
. 30¢8 | 2068 MAX28RCE. =2 -
- - 3.5X12GLB 3.5X12 GLB X 3.5X12 GLB .
1 [ | [ . 3 1
9,/ \ - ‘I | [ o) ‘ 3 3 ™
] I | 94" 5-4" 1-4" 102 C | 82" 4 7'-10"
N % = = SD &
™ ] ) |O 5]
| IL S § ll
TII_ OFFICE FRONT OFFICE OFFICE 7] 1
8 13'-0"' X 12'-0" 24'-19" X 13'-0" ] 11'-0"' X 13'-0" L N LQJ 38
) 3 123596 P 383595 F? 154556 F? ) 3
: £ MAX5S0®E.—2 MAX2IOC®E.—6 MAX4DBCE.—2 @ %l
— 4x6) 4x6
= gi= % FRONT OFFICE 5 1B
T | o~ 19"6" X 9!_0" o~ T
> 19356 X7 >
AN MAX750GE. =3
8/ B B B B
| 0 | 0 | o5, |
o = 3080sH=I=3080sH=iX X— 4080sH=—= | 7080 X— 4080sH=—= 2= 3080sH=|I=3080sH=] X— 4080sH=—= ) 7080 | = 4080sH== >®=40805Hﬁ_4 4080sH=—=N M—0s0sH=—= I —= L M— 4080sH=x
4x6 4x6 4x6 4x6 4x6 4x6 4x6 4x6 4x6 4x6
N
\/\/ TOTAL SHEAR WALLS: 66'-8" \/\/
3 3-71/2 6-7 7'-8" ) , 33 1-4" 7'-8" ) 7'-8" ) M ) 3 19-6
/ (4 / (N 50-6" / (N </ 50' / (N / (N 50-4" /c\
9 9 9 9 9
@@ @ @@ . @@ @ N @@
=190

4

CCB 152024
Ve ponst

Andre Makarenko
503-581-1440

Description

Date

COPYRIGHT NOTICE Drawings are the property of PIXELESK, LLC and may not be used or reproduced without the express written consent of PIXELESK, LLC. © 2021 PIXELESK, LLC Salem, OR 97304

i

LOT 500

°
’

2140 TURNER ROAD SE SALEM, OR 97302
KYLES AIRWAY SUBDIVISION

PLAN #:

10200

LOT
AREA
3.84 AC

2425 SF
7426 SF
2550 SF
2550 SF
5100 SF

FRONT SHOP:
BACK SHOP:
RIGHT OFFICE:
LEFT OFFICE:
UPPER STORAGE:

N BY:

DATE:
10/3/23

SHEET #:

10200 SF

TOTAL AREA:

DESIGNER IS NOT A LICENSED ENGINEER. It is the responsibility of the purchaser to verify that this structure meets all State and Local building design codes.
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FLOOR FRAMING NOTES:

1. ALL EXTERIOR WALL AND BEARING WALL OPENINGS TO HAVE 4x10 HEADERS, U.N.O. ALL
INTERIOR AND NON-BEARING WALLS TO HAVE 4x8 HEADERS, U.N.O.

FLOOR: 40 PSF LL.

BOTTOM FLOOR SHALL HAVE 2 1/2" JOISTS, U.N.O. FLOORS 2 AND 3 SHALL HAVE 11 7/8"
FLOOR TRUSSES, U.N.O.

ALL PLATES ARE 2x4, U.N.O.

DEFLECTION MEETS L/480 LIVE AND L/360 TOTAL LOAD. Andre Makarenko
FASTEN RATED SHEATHING TO ONE FACE OF THIS FRAME. 503-581-1440
ALL FLOOR JOISTS SHALL CARRY MANUFACTURERS STAMP.

W

eli@pixelesk.com &
N

NOo O~

@)
—l
—
N
(7¢]
LLI
—
Ll
x
o.

503-510-8228

(e
-3
E={el
| -
(@)
ik
SA

2

>

()}

x

150
e 2l
| |
A A Q
©
(M)
3+
A L
3 ] A 3
OPEN BELOW
148'-8" X 49'-4"
7236 SQ FT
7058 SQ FT

LOT 500

°
’

19-5" 6 4-6" 20-7" 12-3" 12-3" 12-3" 12-3" 201" 30-5"

—N
—\
—\

——

A

I. 8080_ j| [ Y - B e < | I 8080 _ 1
| B B \/\/ B B \/\/ B B |-
WALL TYPE SCHEDULE |

A 2X8 STUDS @ 16" O.C.

100
100

COMFORT HOMES HQ

2140 TURNER ROAD SE SALEM, OR 97302

KYLES AIRWAY SUBDIVISION

5-8"

96"

e
L
— 3060sH=—=J= 3060sSH=_
|

B 2X6 STUDS @ 16" O.C.

C 2X4 STUDS @ 16" O.C.

1
4060SH—] 4060SH

=
.|
10

13-5"

%g

3660SH—J— 3660SH

’T
T 3060sH=II= 3060sH="L

| B |- 5 |[LB % |
3 STORAGE OPEN BELOW 3 STORAGE [ 3
49'-6" X 49'-6" 2437 SQ F1 49'-6" X 49'-6" 2
258404 FT 2425 SQ FT 258524 FT 3
MAX24%0 8XCET—= 1 2 MAX2480 8ICFT— 1 2 J.'m
J
PLAN #:
é , 10200
— <
S e
R —— oo U
B B - -
oz s
- 0
< e
L_: 1 _Iéll o0
w | W W Sy | N Wy N S N [N
T u @rupuy |z
% S w S Slp ;o |
z g SREEF|S
3 2 o =
! | <
L % % -~ Z
% % 5
S @ o
! =4 i
.. Q
A W << | ..
s M SalPuE |2
N 1 & IOl Tk |x
— — D TOwv |<
x x cllEo% |2
> > SoOGEa |E
TSEY3 (R
'|3 '|3 '|3 DRAWN BY:
7 J=s0s0sn=l=3060s+=L J—"060sn—L J—"060sn—L 306051 ={J= s0s0sH= J—dosox—L J—dosox—L J—s0s0sn—L J—z0s0sn—L J—“0s0si—L J—s0s0sn—L
% =l L= =1 L =1 L =1 L DATE.
: 6 446 6 38 5-6" 6 19 6 19-6' 6
: 50-6" 496" 51" 10/3/23
: 1ol SHEET #:
2ND FLOOR PLAN 5
g 1/4"=1-0" of 7

COPYRIGHT NOTICE Drawings are the property of PIXELESK, LLC and may not be used or reproduced without the express written consent of PIXELESK, LLC. © 2021 PIXELESK, LLC Salem, OR 97304

DESIGNER IS NOT A LICENSED ENGINEER. It is the responsibility of the purchaser to verify that this structure meets all State and Local building design codes.
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PROPOSED FLOOD PLAIN DEVELOPMENT SITE PLAN

Turner Rd. - Tax Lot 500

BY:
MULTI/TECH ENGINEERING SERVICES, INC.
1155 13th STREET S.E.
SALEM, OREGON 97302
(503) 363-9227
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PIXELESK, LLC

503-510-8228 | eli@pixelesk.com ¥

PLANT LIST
STREET TREES COMMON NAME/BOTANICAL NAME
T-CRY CRYPTOMERIA JAPONICA
/SEKKEN-SUGI
T-ASH ASH, RATWOOD
FRAXINUS OXYCARPA
RAYWOOD'

GROUND COVER BOTANICAL NAME/COMMON NAME

LAWN LAUN

\‘; \‘ WATER

PLANT LIST

DETENTION POND

SIZ COMMENTS COUNT
6' I-Y" MIN CALIPER  (2)
5FU

T-8" 2" MIN CALIPER (3)
2 PU

@
N

COMMENTS

SCALE: NA

SITE SUMMARY

TOTAL LAND AREA:

NEW BUILDING:
NEW CARPORT:
FUTURE BUILDINGS:

NEW PAVING:
NEW LANDSCAPING:

NEW DETENTION POND:

PARKING:
HANDICAP:
COMPACT:
STANDARD:
BICYCLE:

TOTAL:

2.5 AC (108,897 SF)

15,000 SF
4,850 SF
30,000 SF

39,435 SF f

15,393 SF
U= 21,216 SF (19.48%)
5,823 SF

>~ O b~ -

18

SUBJECT SITE FEATURES NO EXISTING TREES REQUIRING PROTECTION.
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